

BEFORE THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

IN THE MATTER OF:)		
)		
THE ACQUISITION OF)	No.:	21-222
PLATEAU CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,)		
PLATEAU INSURANCE COMPANY, AND PLATEAU)		
REINSURANCE COMPANY BY)		
HOPLON CAPITAL, LLC AND CARDIFF INSURANCE)		
GROUP, LLC)		
)		

NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT A HEARING REGARDING THE ACQUISITION OF PLATEAU CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, PLATEAU INSURANCE COMPANY, AND PLATEAU REINSURANCE COMPANY, BY HOPLON CAPITAL, LLC AND ITS DIRECT SUBSIDIARY, CARDIFF INSURANCE GROUP, SHALL BE HELD ON DECEMBER 6, 2021, COMMENCING AT 10:00 AM IN CONFERENCE ROOM 1-B, 1ST FLOOR, DAVY CROCKETT TOWER, 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE.

The purpose of the hearing shall be to determine if the proposed acquisition of Plateau Casualty Insurance Company, Plateau Insurance Company, and Plateau Reinsurance Company by Hoplon Capital, LLC and Cardiff Insurance Group, LLC meets the applicable requirements of Tenn. Code Ann. Title 56, Chapter 11.



THIS HEARING SHALL BE CONDUCTED PURSUANT TO TENN. CODE ANN. TITLE 56, CHAPTER 11, AND THE RULES PROMULGATED THERERUNDER.

Respectfully submitted,

Jenny Taylor (BPR #027264)

Associate General Counsel

Tennessee Department of Commerce and Insurance

500 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Jenny.Taylor@tn.gov

(615) 426-1084